502358752 05/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tanom Motor Sports LLC	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tanom Motors, LLC	
Street Address:	1300 Sunset Lane, Suite 3230	
City:	Culpeper	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ctipton@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 2: ATTN: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAMO-001/01US 314293-2013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Mills	
Signature:	/John R. Mills/	
Date:	05/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TAMO_Name_Change_Assignment_Motor_Sports_to_LLC#page1.tif source=TAMO_Name_Change_Assignment_Motor_Sports_to_LLC#page2.tif source=TAMO_Name_Change_Assignment_Motor_Sports_to_LLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0597

ICH \$40,00 2944477

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 30, 2012

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Tanom Motors, LLC (formerly known as Tanom Motor Sports LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 30, 2012.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Wh b. Christie

By

Mark C. Christie Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY By the Members

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

1. The current name of the limited liability company, as it appears on the records of the State			
Corporation Commission, is			
Tanom Motor Sports LLC			
2. The name of the limited liability company is ch	anged to		
Tanom Motors, LLC			
(The name must contain the words limited company or limited	liability company or the abbreviation L.C., LC, LL.C, or LLC)		
3. (See "Approval" Instructions for requisite vote	e.) The foregoing amendment was adopted		
by a vote of the members in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Limited			
Liability Company Act on 05/14/2012			
(date)			
Executed in the name of the limited liability compa	ny by:		
Hulle	5 14 12		
(signature)	(dale)		
Merrill C. Hall	Member/President		
(printed name)	(title (e.g., manager or member))		
S327890-2	540-835-9007		
(limited liability company's SCC ID no. (optional))	(telephone number (optional))		
CHECK IF APPLICABLE (see instructions):			
The person signing this document on be delegated the right and power to manage the	shalf of the limited liability company has been ne company's business and affairs.		
(The articles must be executed in the name of the limited has been delegated the right and power to manage the bind no managers or such other person has been selected, by	usiness and affairs of the limited liability company, or if		

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0599

Consent of Members Of Tanom Motor Sports LLC

The undersigned, being all of the members of Tanom Motor Sports LLC (the "Company"), hereby consent to the following resolutions effective as of May 14, 2012, pursuant to Section 13.1-1022 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended:

WHEREAS, the members desires that the name of the Company be changed to Tanom Motors, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Amendment attached to this consent are hereby approved, adopted, ratified and confirmed, and shall be filed with the State Corporation Commission.

Date of Execution

<u>5-14-2012</u> Date of Execution

 $\frac{5-14-200}{\text{Date of Execution}}$

Date of Execution

Merrill C. Hall

Clyde Thomas Sliger, Jr.

TITANIA, LLC

Name: David L. Young

Title: Manager

PORTIA VENTURES, LLC

Name: David L. Young

Title: Manager

13774/2/5857134v1